KOLAR Document ID: 1671724

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

July 2017
Form must be Typed
Form must be signed
All blanks must be complete

TEMPORARY ABANDONMENT WELL APPLICATION

OPERATOR: License#			API No. 15							
Name:				Spot Descr	iption:					
Address 1:										
Address 2:							N / S Line of Section			
City:	State:	_ Zip: +				E / W Line of Section				
Contact Person:				ion: Lat:		(e.gxxx.xxxxx)				
Phone:()			Datum: NAD27 NAD83 WGS84 County:							
Contact Person Email:			Mall #							
Field Contact Person:			Well Type: (check one) Oil Gas OG WSW Other:							
Field Contact Person Phone						_	ermit #:			
	,				orage Permit #:					
				Spud Date:		Date Shut-In: _				
	Conductor	Surface	Pro	duction	Intermediate	Liner	Tubing			
Size										
Setting Depth										
Amount of Cement										
Top of Cement										
Bottom of Cement										
Do you have a valid Oil & G	to w / w / w / w / sas Lease?	sacks of ce No Tools in Hole at	ement, Caw/Inch	sing Leaks: sack: Set at: Plug Back Meth	w / w / w / w / w / Port Completion to Feet	sacks of cement. of casing leak(s): ollar: w information or Open Hole Inter	Date:			
IINDED DENALTY OF DEE	O IIIDV I LIEBEBV ATTE	_		ctronicall		DDEATTA THE DEC	L VE WAN KNIOWII EDGE			
Do NOT Write in This Space - KCC USE ONLY	Date Tested:	R	tesults:		Date Plugged:	Date Repaired: D	Pate Put Back in Service:			
Review Completed by:			Comm	nents:						
TA Approved: Yes	Denied Date:									

Mail to the Appropriate KCC Conservation Office:

these had been not take the and from home and was been been	KCC District Office #1 - 210 E. Frontview, Suite A, Dodge City, KS 67801	Phone 620.682.7933
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100	KCC District Office #2 - 3450 N. Rock Road, Building 600, Suite 601, Wichita, KS 67226	Phone 316.337.7400
The contract of the contract o	KCC District Office #3 - 137 E. 21st St., Chanute, KS 66720	Phone 620.902.6450
	KCC District Office #4 - 2301 E. 13th Street, Hays, KS 67601-2651	Phone 785.261.6250



Pert-lech

Wireline Services, Inc. P.O. Box 87 HAYS, KS 67601-0087 (785) 623-3969

Joh Ticket

DDRESS													
EASE AND W	ELL NO	Ker	per	#1			FI	ELD					
NEAREST TOWN							COUNTY Norton STATE KS						
USTOMER'S													
ERO													
USTOMER'S													
PERFORATING										CK RENTA			
REFERENCE	DESCRIPTION NO HOLES FROM TO AMOUNT		FROM	ЕРТН ТО	AMOUNT		CODE	RUNN	10.	PREVIOUS INVO	ICE NO.	AMOUNT	
					Truck	+ Mast		trailer					
								DEPTH OF OPERATIONS				CHARGES	
							CODE	FROM	то		PRICE PER FT.	AMOUNT	
							Kan C	7 4	1 /		,		
							TIVIE	leve	1 (0	2 1200			
			7										
										-			
										115			
	PLUGS, P	ACKE	BS AN	OTHE	R								
CODE	MFG. TYPE	CA	SING WEIGHT	DEPTH	AMOUNT								
							-			SUB 1	TOTAL	- 14	
										TAX			
				17			PLEASE	PAY FRO	M THI	IS INVOICE			
RECEIVED T	HE ABOVE	SERV	ICE AC	CORDI	NG TO THE	TER	MS AND C	CONDITIO	NS SE	PECIFIED B	ELOW/ W	/HICH WE H	
				READ	AND TO W	HICH	WE HER	EBY AGR	EE	LON ILD D	LLOVV VV	THOR WE H.	
Customer _	Ed I I	195	2										

- from the date of such invoice.

 Because of the uncertain conditions existing in a well which are beyond the control of Perf-Tech, it is understood by the customer that Perf-Tech, cannot guarantee the results of their services and will not be held responsible for personal or property damage in the performance of their services. Should any of Perf-Tech, instruments be lost or damaged in the performance of the operations requested, the customer agrees to make every reasonable effort to recover same, and to reimburse Perf-Tech, for the value of the items which cannot be recovered, or the cost of repairing damage to items recovered. It is further understood and agreed that all depth measurements shall be supervised by the customer or its employees and customer hereby certifies that the zones, as shot were approved.

 The customer certifies that it has the full right and authority to order such work on such well and that the well in which the work is to be done by Perf-Tech is in proper and suitable conditions for the performance of said work.

 No employee is authorized to alter the terms or conditions of this agreement. (3)
- (4)
- (5)

Conservation Division District Office No. 4 2301 E. 13th Street Hays, KS 67601-2651



Phone: 785-261-6250 Fax: 785-625-0564 http://kcc.ks.gov/

Laura Kelly, Governor

Dwight D. Keen, Chair Susan K. Duffy, Commissioner Andrew J. French, Commissioner

November 03, 2022

Bill Robinson Gore Oil Company 202 S ST FRANCIS AVE WICHITA, KS 67202-4518

Re: Temporary Abandonment API 15-137-20496-00-00 KEMPER 1 NW/4 Sec.26-05S-21W Norton County, Kansas

Dear Bill Robinson:

Your application for Temporary Abandonment (TA) for the above-listed well is denied for the following reasons(s):

High Fluid Level

Pursuant to K.A.R. 82-3-111, the well must be plugged, or returned to service, or obtain temporary abandonment status by 12/03/2022.

This deadline does NOT override any compliance deadline given to you in any Commission Order.

You may contact me if you have any questions.

Sincerely, RICHARD WILLIAMS KCC DISTRICT 4